TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mark Steven Miller		03/20/2007	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Apple Inc.	
Street Address:	1 Infinite Loop	
City:	Cupertino	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95014	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2509163	IMIX
Registration Number:	2509162	IMIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)220-4201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.220.4200

Email: tmdocketdc@kenyon.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Smith - Kenyon & Kenyon LLP

Address Line 1: 1500 K Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-1257

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2777-112
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Smith
Signature:	/susan smith/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003521 FRAME: 0342

900074309

Date:	04/12/2007	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Apple imix assignment#page1.tif		
source=Apple imix assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003521 FRAME: 0343

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made on this 20 day of 14th, 2007, by Mark Steven Miller, a United States citizen, having a place of residence at 54 Hillcrest Avenue, Yonkers, New York 10705 ("Assignor"), to and in favor of Apple Inc., a California corporation having a place of business at 1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, California 95014 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire from the ASSIGNOR all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee, of all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant to and symbolized by the Trademarks and including, without limitation, all common law rights in and to the Trademarks and the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Trademarks, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns to the same extent that such would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had such assignment not been made.

Dated: 3/20 , 2007 By Mark Steven Miller

NY01 1325693 v 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003521 FRAME: 0344

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKSREG. NO.IMIX2,509,163IMIX and Design2,509,162

NY01 1325693 v 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003521 FRAME: 0345

RECORDED: 04/12/2007